
Homework Schedule for MATH 250, Spring 2020
Corona update
Angela Gibney

Basic Information

Office Hours Mon & Thu, 9-10 Webex
Email angela.gibney@gmail.com

Textbook Spence, Insel, Friedberg
Elementary Linear Algebra, a matrix approach (second edition)

Homework

Due every Monday uploaded to Sakai. See the schedule below.

Homework problem schedule (this may change)

Due Sections Problems

Mon Feb 3 1.6 11, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 31, 32, 39, 43, TF: 45-64, 70, 72
1.7 WG: 16, 26, 34, 56; MG: 1, 5, 10, 11, 19, 25, 27, 31, 33, 51, 53, TF:63-82, 87, 89

Mon Feb 10 2.1 WG: 10, 30; MG: §2.1: 3, 9, 25,27, 33-37, 39-48

Mon Feb 17 2.3 WG: 14, 22, 31; MG: 1, 3, 10, 15, 17, 19, 21, 27, TF: 33-52, 54, 61
2.4 WG: 14, 22,28; MG: 1, 3, 7, 13, 19, 21, 27, 29, TF: 35-54.
2.7 WG: 60, 66, 69; MG: 11, 17, 23, 27, 31, TF: 35-54, 57, 59, 61, 65, 68, 70, 71, 73, 75, 79, 80

Mon Feb 24 no homework due

Mon Mar 2 2.8 WG: 1, 2, 3; MG: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

Mon Mar 9 3.1 WG:14, 26, 44; MG: 1, 7, 9, 11, 15, 16, 19, 23, 25, 29, TF: 45-63
3.2 WG: 4, 14, 64; MG: 1, 3, 9, 11, 15, TF: 39-58, 72
4.1 WG: 20, 32, 69; MG: 9, 15, 21, 33, TF: 43-51, 53, 57-62, 67, 72, 73, 81, 83, 85, 89,93

Mon Mar 23 4.2 WG: 6, 24, 60; MG: 5, 7, 27, 29, i65, TF: 33-50

Mon Mar 30 4.3 WG: 10, 64; MG: 1, 3, 9, 17, 19, TF: 41-57, 63, 65

Mon April 6 5.1 WG: 30, 38; MG: 1, 3, 7, 13, 17, 25, 29, 33, 35, 37, TF: 41:60
5.2 WG: 10, 30, 40; MG: 9, 17, 19, 29, 37, 39, TF: 53-72, 85, 86

Mon April 13 5.3 WG: 6, 10, 18; MG: 3, 9,11, 17, 19, 29-38, 63, 65, 67
5.5 WG: 58, 64; MG: 45, 47, 51, 53, 55, 57, 61, 63, 65, TF: 8-11

Mon April 20 6.1 WG: 12, 32, 42; MG: 5, 7, 13, 15, 21, 23, 29, 41, 45 47, TF: 61-80
6.2 WG: 8, 14, 16, 22, 24; MG: 9, 11, 13, 15, 21, 23, TF: 41:51

Mon April 27 6.3 WG: 6, 8, 10; MG: 5, 7, 11, 13
6.4 WG: 8, 9, 10; MG: 1,3,5,7, 11,13, 15, Practice problem 1 pg 405 (sol pg 411), TF: 28-30

Mon May 4 6.5 WG: 7, 37; MG: 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26

where WG=will grade, MG=may grade, and TF=true-false

For your class grade, I will take the maximum of scores 1 and 2, computed as follows:

Score 1

Exam 1 25%
Exam 2 25%
Homework + quizes 25%
Final Exam 25%

Score 2
Exam 1 25%
Homework + quizes 35%
Final Exam 40%


